900268896 10/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powell & Powell Supply Company, Inc.		11/15/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powell & Powell Supply, Co. L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1730 Five Points Lane	
City:	Fuquay-Varina	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27526	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977570	KING CANOPY
Registration Number:	3096102	THE SHADOW
Registration Number:	3159410	INSTA KING
Registration Number:	1997086	KING CANOPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3556-006, 045, 052, 054

TRADEMARK 045

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0153

P \$115,00 2977570

900268896

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Coats
Signature:	/LLC/
Date:	10/15/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=1382_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0154 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Whereas, Powell & Powell Supply Company, Inc. of Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina is

the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2977570, for the mark KING CANOPY,

Registration No. 3096102, for the mark THE SHADOW, Registration No. 3159410 for the mark

INSTA KING, and Registration No. 1997086 for the mark KING CANOPY.

Whereas, Powell & Powell Supply Co., L.L.C. of Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina is

desirous of acquiring said registrations.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$5.00 and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Powell & Powell

Supply Company, Inc., hereby assigns to Powell & Powell Supply Co., L.L.C., the entire right,

title and interest in said United States Trademark Registration Nos. 2997570, 3096102,

3159410 and 1997086 the marks KING CANOPY, THE SHADOW, INSTA KING, and KING

CANOPY together with the good will of the business associated with the marks.

This the 15 day of November, 2012.

Powell & Powell Supply Company, Inc.

Billy Ray Powell

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 10/15/2013